such as Pearson chi-square test and Odd ratio to determine the association between the 

variables at 95% confidence interval. 

RESULTS 

4.1 Occurence of Mycobacterium tuberculosisand rifampicin resistancein patients 

attending NTBLTC Saye using Xpert MTB/RIF Assay 

A total of six thousand one hundred and twenty five (6125) samples were screened, out of 

which 775 (12.65%)were positive by Xpert MTB/RIF assay and out of 775 positive 

samples, one hundred (100) were resistant to rifampicin with an occurence of 12.9% 

(Figures 1 and 2). 

4.2 Isolation and identification of Mycobacterium tuberculosis in patients attending